Maturity	over
one	month	to
three	months

Interest	/	mark-up	bearing

Maturity	over
three	months	to

six	months

Maturity	over
six	months	to

one	year

Maturity	after
one	year

Sub-
total

Non-interest
/	mark	up
bearing

Total

	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	(Rupees)	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2021

NOTES TO THE UNCONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 30th June 2022

Arif Habib Corporation Limited128

	 Sensitivity analysis

	 	The	table	below	summarises	the	Company’s	equity	price	risk	as	of	June	30,	2022	and	2021	and	shows	the	effects	of	a
hypothetical	30%	increase	and	a	30%	decrease	in	market	prices	as	at	the	year	end.	The	selected	hypothetical	change
does	not	reflect	what	could	be	considered	to	be	the	best	or	worst	case	scenarios.	Accordingly,	the	sensitivity	analysis
prepared	is	not	necessarily	an	indication	of	the	effect	on	Company’s	net	assets	of	future	movement	in	the	level	of	PSX
100	index.

	 June 30, 2022 5,447,337,275 30% increase 7,081,538,458  1,389,071,005 1,634,201,183

   30% decrease  3,813,136,093   (1,389,071,005)  (1,634,201,183)

 June	30,	2021	 	5,238,368,312		 30%	increase	 	6,809,878,806		 	1,335,783,920		 	1,571,510,494

   30%	decrease	 	3,666,857,818		 	(1,335,783,920)		 (1,571,510,494)

34.4 Financial instruments by category

 The	following	table	shows	the	carrying	amount	of	financial	assets	and	financial	liabilities.

	 June 30, 2022
 Financial assets measured
   at fair value

	 Equity	securities	 	5,447,337,275  1,980,997,985   12,530,486,628  -  -
   5,447,337,275   1,980,997,985   12,530,486,628   -   -

 Financial assets not
   measured at fair value

	 Equity	securities	  -   -   -   4,704,260,592  -

	 Cash	and	bank	balances	  -   -   -   41,034,791   -

	 Long	term	loan	to	a	related	party	  -   -   -   106,537,149   -

	 Long	term	deposits	and	other
	 				receivables	  -   -   -   5,087,578 	 -

	 Loans	and	advances	  -   -   -   1,144,231,552   -

	 Mark-up	receivable	  -   -   -   56,655,241   -

	 Other	receivables	 	-				 	-				 	-				  5,709,441   -
   -   -   -   6,063,516,344	 	-

	 Financial liabilities not

[…]

an	investment	may	significantly	differ	from	the	reported	market	value.	Fluctuation	in	the	market	price	of	a	security	may
result	from	perceived	changes	in	the	underlying	economic	characteristics	of	the	investee,	the	relative	price	of	alternative
investments	and	general	market	conditions.	Furthermore,	amount	realised	in	the	sale	of	a	particular	security	may	be
affected	by	the	relative	quantity	of	the	security	being	sold.

	 In	addition	to	the	above,	the	Group	also	has	investments	in	unquoted	securities,	values	of	which	are	determined	as

mentioned	in	note	12.2.

	 Sensitivity analysis

	 The	table	below	summarizes	the	Group’s	equity	price	risk	as	of	30	June	2022	and	2021	and	shows	the	effects	of	a

hypothetical	30%	increase	and	a	30%	decrease	in	market	prices	as	at	the	year	end.	The	selected	hypothetical	change
does	not	reflect	what	could	be	considered	to	be	the	best	or	worst	case	scenarios.	Accordingly,	the	sensitivity	analysis
prepared	is	not	necessarily	indication	of	the	effect	on	Group’s	net	assets	of	future	movement	in	the	level	of	PSX	100	index
/	trade	rates.

	 Details	of	the	financial	instruments	exposed	to	price	risk	are	as	follows:

	 Investments	in	unquoted	equity	shares		 	 11.2	 	642,745,423		 	54,754,771

	 Investments	in	listed	shares	 	 	 18	 	9,688,906,755		 	7,839,400,891

	 30 June 2022  10,332  30% increase  13,431   12,596   (9,496)

		 	 	 		 		 			 30% decrease  7,232   (12,596)  9,496
		 	 	 		 30	June	2021	 	7,894		 30%	increase	 	10,262		 	269		 	2,099
		 	 	 		 		 	 30%	decrease	 	5,526		 	(269)	 	(2,099)

Increase
Rupees

	Decrease
Rupees

Profit and loss 100 bps

2022
(Rupees)

2021Note

Hypothetical
increase /

(decrease) in
profit / (loss)

before tax

Hypothetical
increase /

(decrease) in
shareholders’

equity

Estimated fair
value after

hypothetical
change in

prices

Hypothetical
price

change

Fair value at
year end

at the year
end

-------------------------------------------------	(Rupees	in	million)	-------------------------------------------------

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 30th June 2022

Annual Report 2022 203

-------------------------------------------------	(Rupees	in	million)	-------------------------------------------------